AGENDA
of the
FAMILY AQUATIC COMPLEX STEERING COMMITTEE
Thursday, February 7, 2013
12:00 p.m. -
Town of Walkerville Meeting Room
3" floor, City Hall

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

CALL TO ORDER

ADOPTION OF THE MINUTES

Adoption of the minutes of the meeting held on December 20, 2012 — (previously
distribited).

" DECLARATIONS OF CONFLICT

BUSINESS ITEMS

Financial Summary Update
The report of the Project Accountant entitled “Financial Summary Update” — fo_be e-

mailed.

Project Manager’s Update
The report of the Project Manager dated February 1, 2013 entitled “Project Schedule
Family Aquatic Complex” — attached.

Approval of Atrium Finishes
The report of the Project Manager dated February 1, 2013 entitled “Atrium Finishes” —
attached.

Approval of Security Cameras & Location Contractors
The report of the Project Manager dated February 1, 2013 entitled “Security Cameras and
Location Contractors for the Family Aquatic Complex * affached.

Approval of Sliding Automatic Dgors
The report of the Project Manager dated February 1, 2013 entitled “Sliding Automatic
Doors for Lobby and Change Room Access to Pool Areas — attached.




Family Aquatic Complex . February 7, 2013
Steering Committee Agenda

4.6.

5.1

Approval of Energy Reduction/Operating Budget Reduction Initiative — Installation
of Variable Fregquency Drives

The report of the Project Manager dated February 1, 2013 entitled “Energy and Operating
Budget Reduction Initiative —~ Installation of Variable Frequency Drives” — atfached.

OTHER BUSINESS

C. J. Rupp, Lead Architect, Hughes, Condon Marler Architects (HCMA) to provide
a verbal update regarding potential aesthetic upgrades to the Natatorium.

Family Aquatic Complex Executive Committee Minutes

Minutes of the Family Aquatic Complex Executive Committee - aftached for
information

Meeting dates ~December 3, 2012, December 10, 2012, December 17, 2012, January 14,
2013 and January 21, 2013.

OTHER BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT




Item No.
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WINDSOR
OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER- Parks Facilities

MISSION STATEMENT:
“The City of Windsor, with the involvement of its citizens, will deliver effective and responsive municipal services,
and will mobilize innovative community partnerships”

Author’s Name: Don Sadler Report Date:  February 1, 2013

Author’s Phone: 519 791-3312

Date to Steering Committee:
February 7, 2013

Author’s E-mail: dsadler@city.windsor.on.ca

To:

Steering Committee Family Aquatic Complex

Subject: Project Schedule Family Aquatic Complex

1.

RECOMMENDATION: City Wide: Ward(s):

To the Steering Committee FOR INFORMATION.

N/A

2.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

BACKGROUND:

The original project schedule was provided to the Steering Committee as it was included in the
contract between the City of Windsor and Ellis Don DeAngelis.

The schedule has been used to track variances and establish milestone dates.

3.

DISCUSSION:

Work has progressed steadily over this past year with major milestones being met. Of

importance are:
1.

2.
3.
4,

The finished roof over the centre of the complex containing the basement and the 71 metre
pool natatorium,

The 71 metre Myrtha pool is installed with all the pumps and filters in place, in the basement
The building is closed in and gas installed to supply winter heat for inside works.

Steel and pillars are placed for the water park allowing that roof, deck and exterior walls can be
completed and winter works can be started in this section.

Mechanical and electrical work is ahead of schedule which is very important as mechanical and
electrical represents a major component of the project.

The District Energy hot and cold water in ground piping is complete allowing more regularized
construction equipment movement and building exterior walls to proceed. The second phase of

42 of°




0.

11.

12,

4,

this construction including noise mitigation walls has been awarded through tender and
assigned to Ellis Don/DeAngelis Joint Venture.

The removal of the minor portion of contaminated soils is 90% complete and two monitoring
wells installed. The necessary paper work has been filed with the Ministry of the Environment
by Golder and Associates to complete our record of site condition and remediation action plan.
The temporary move in date for staff training and system operation is June 15, 2013 with Ellis
Don DeAngelis suggesting they and their sub-trades will be working with our staff to help train
and complete minor work in anticipation of making the natatorium, change rooms, lobby and
spectator area completely available to the City for July 15, 2013. This will allow us opportunity
to test the pool and equipment, and schedule a local’ swim meet well in advance of the
International Children’s Games.

Review of timing system, scorers and judge locations for swim meets have taken place with local
swim ¢lubs and the Omega timing system representative.

The exterior hard surfacing and landscaping complete with roadway improvements to Church
and Bruce will be complete for the games in August.

Construction will continue within the water park, but closed off to the public during the games.
The southern portion of the property from the south edge of the building to property line will
remain construction assembly area for the various trades, however the construction fence will
be screened and the area closed off to the general public.

The glass (curtain wall) is expected to be installed on the exterior by end of February.

RISK ANALYSIS:

Regular review of the construction schedule and meeting milestone dates allows that the facility
will be available for the summer of 2013 to host the International Children’s Games.

At this juncture in the project we are on schedule to be complete for the games. Adjustments
have been made to sub-schedules; however major milestones continue to be met.

5.

FINANCIAL MATTERS:

The project remains on budget.

6.

CONSULTATIONS:

Doug Farmer — Project Manager, Ellis Don DeAngelis
Architects, Engineers, Consultants

20f6




7. CONCLUSION:

As of this report the project is on schedule and we continue to hear positive comments from the
community.

2/)&/ , PPlanccns

Don Sadler Ono?‘l}f_‘olucci
Project Manager, Family Aquatic ChicflFinancial Officer/City Treasurer and
Complex Corporate Leader Finance and Technology

Project Sponsor, Family Aquatic Complex

DS:ch

I APPENDICES: Attachment 1 — Project Schedule (can be printed in colour)

DEPARTMENTS/OTHERS CONSULTED:

Name:

Phone #: 519 ext.

NOTIFICATION :

Name - Address Email Address Telephone FAX

3of6




Item No.
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WINDSOR
OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER- Parks Facilities

(1Y OF 3
e 3 "os0p

MISSION STATEMENT:
“The City of Windsor, with the involvement of its citizens, will deliver effective and responsive municipal services,
and will mobilize innovative community parinerships”

Author’s Name: Don Sadler Report Date:  February 1, 2013
Author’s Phone: 519 791-3312 g:;f“:grsyte‘frzigslgSCOmmittee:
Author’s E-mail: dsadler@city.windsor.on.ca

To: Steering Committee Family Aquatic Complex

Subject: Atrium Finishes

1. RECOMMENDATION: ‘ City Wide: __ Ward(s): _____

That the Steering Committee of the Family Aquatic Complex APPROVE the Atrium finishes
upgrades as presented by Ellis Don/DeAngelis Joint Venture for a cost of $102,762.45 and that
the expense be charged to the contingency budget for the Family Aquatic Complex

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

N/A

2.  BACKGROUND:

At the Steering Committee meeting of September 26, 2012 a request was made by the committee
to look at upgrades to the Atrium lobby areas that would create a warm atmosphere to patrons
visiting our new Family Aquatic Complex.

3. DISCUSSION:

The lead architect HCMA Hughes Condon Marler and Associates work with the team from Ellis
Don/DeAngelis Joint Venture and the City of Windsor to develop some upgraded features that
are represented in the attached renderings. The details of the enhancements, along with the
related costs, are contained in the attached schedule. Those additions to the lobby floors, ceilings
and walls greatly enhance the appearance.

4. RISK ANALYSIS:

The expenditure reduces the available contingency budget..

4.3 10f9



5. FEINANCIAL MATTERS:

The cost for upgrades identified in the attached renderings is $102,762.45 inclusive of the
management fee and bonding. Funds are available in the contingency budget of the Family

Aquatic Complex.

The Steering Committee will receive a separate financial report, including an analysis of the
available contingency budget.

6. CONSULTATIONS:

City of Windsor

Hughes Condon Marler and Associates
Ellis Don/DeAngelis Joint Venture

7. CONCLUSION:

Upgrade to the finishes of the Atrium lobby area will greatly enhance the appearance of the
complex and provide visitors with a warm, inviting space.

WA

L, Qlanecrs”

A

Don Sadler ~

Project Manager, Family Aquatic

Complex

DS:ch

Onprio Colucci

Chjef Financial Officer/City Treasurer and
Corporate Leader Finance and Technology
Project Sponsor, Family Aquatic Complex

APPENDICES: Appendix A - Lobby Upgrades
Appendix B - Atrium Renderings

DEPARTMENTS/OTHERS CONSULTED:

Name:
Phone #: 519

NOTIFICATION :

Name

Address

Email Address

Telephone

FAX

2 o0f9




WAC - Lobby Upgrades
31-Jan-13

Appendix A

SUB-TRADE

ORIGIN
=

Upgrade Flooring Budgat $ 32,500.00

Add wall cladding Budget 5 7,500.00

Add Column Wraps Budget 5 14,400.00

Add Wood cladding to bulkheads Budget S 25,000.00

Fireplace Budget $ 12,500.00

Additional Framing & drywall Budget 3 5,000.00
Sub-Total 5 96,900.00
O/HEP @ 5% $ 4,845.00
Sub-Total $ 101,745.00
Sub-Guard 5 1,017.45
TGz : EGE

30f9




Item No.
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WINDSOR
OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER- Parks Facilities

MISSION STATEMENT:
“The City of Windsor, with the involvement of its citizens, will deliver effective and responsive municipal services,
and will mobilize innovative community partnerships”

Author’s Name: Don Sadler Report Date:  February 1, 2013
Author’s Phone: 519 791-3312 g:;ggg;‘gglgf"“‘mi“ee’
Author’s E-mail: dsadler@ecity.windsor.on.ca

To: Steering Committee Family Aguatic Complex

Subject: Security Cameras and Location Contactors for the Family Aquatic Complex
1. RECOMMENDATION: City Wide: ____ Ward(s): _____

That the Steering Committee of the family Aquatic Complex APPROVE the supply and
installation of additional security cameras, location contactors and access control infrastructure
for a cost of $122,468.66 and that the expense be charged to the contingency fund of the Family
Aguatic Complex.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

N/A

‘2. BACKGROUND:

As a design build structure the full strategic location of cameras and location contactors to

provide security of this large facility was not completely known until our final architectural
drawings were established.

3.. DISCUSSION:

Completion of the door access locations allows us to understand the viewing angles for the
building. City staff responsible for the facility has reviewed with the architects and builders each
access point inside and outside the building with an aim to allow controlled flow of patrons and
security for non public areas, This has increased the number of cameras in the facility.

4. RISK ANALYSIS:

The security of the building and surveillance of all areas by our staff is integral to the City
limiting our exposure to risk.

1of11
4.4



5. FINANCIAL MATTERS:

The cost for supply and installation of these additional security features complete with
management fee and bonding is $122,468.66, with supporting documentation attached.

6. CONSULTATIONS:

Parks and Facilities and Recreation Staff
Mid South Contractors

Vollmer

Thyssen Krupp Elevator

Ellis Don/DeAngelis

7.  CONCLUSION:

‘With these enhanced security features the overall complex can be more secure and the Family
Aquatic Complex staff can be more productive with camera surveillance of remote areas.

sl D Qs tins—

Don Sadler _ origp Colucci

Project Manager, Family Aquatic : Chief[Financial Officer/City Treasurer and

Complex : CorpoYate Leader Finance and Technology
' Project Sponsor, Family Aquatic Complex

DS:ch

APPENDICES: Appendix A — Costing Summary

DEPARTMENTS/OTHERS CONSULTED:

Name:

Phone #: 519 ext.

NOTIFICATION :

Name Address Email Address Telephone FAX

2of 11



WAC - PCN 19

Security System Upgrades
31-Jan-13

Appendix A

SUB-TRADE

Flectrical/Data Mid South

ORIGIN
g

) 108,986.00

Elevator security upgrades Thyssen S 5,496.00
Sub-Total 3 115,482.00
G/H&P @ 5% ] 5,774.10
Sub-Total - s 121,256.10
Sub-Guard 5 1,212.56

Jofll




i 'E’%nyswr!*"xu pp

ThyssenKrupp Elevator
EXTRA TO CONTRACT

DATE: January 14, 2013

Eiy EllsBon / DeAngefis

ATT: Boug Farmer

Pages: 1

RE:  Windsor Family-Aquatic Centre <PCN 18
" TKE.Job # EBG743/4 £Fon15) ;

Oear Doug,
Further to our review of PCN19, please find below the scope of work and pricing related to thess changes:

s Maip Floor Hall Card Reader Provisions = Elev,
> Provide new elevator control software wrth the main floor Tobly hall card reader
provisions.
o Provide updsted elecirical prints to reflect changes.
o Wark with security contrartar to interface the hiall card reader system with the elevatar
controd system,

o Supply and install an additional traveling cable on each car with the necessary coax cable
or 18ga wires for the in elevalot camaras,

¢ Provide a power supply on the elevator car top for the eab cameras.
o Work with camera supglier to mount and power up the camera,

HOTE: The carmers equipment and card reader equipment is to ba supplied and installad by othors. Mso,
plrage be advised that CATE cabile is not possible for cameras. TKE will supply coax or 18ga wires.

Change Order Pricing:

The total extes cost for the above changes as described herein will be Five Thousand Four
Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars ($5,496.00) plus HST. The above Is extra to our base contract and
we require a formal change order to proceed with the change. Also, this pricing is based on wark
being completed while our crews area already on site installing the elevators.

Stbmitted by,
Gary Medeiros
ysseniimpp Elevator
T have authority to bind the company
Print Name:
Date;
Page t of ¢

40f11



~ Mid South Contractors ULC ;onemnm
. ) .. Windsor, Ontasio

N3X 4L2
Phone: (519) 266-6163
Fox: (519) 966-101%

Atin: Ellis-Daon / DeAngelis January 15, 2013
Re: Windsor Aquatic Centre
CCO #31 PCN # E005

MS-RFC #17R

Security Changes ( added cameras and recorder ) / Changes to Exterior Interior Door
- Security Hardware.

Atip: Doug Farmer

Mid South Contractors ULC is pleased to submit our quotation regarding the above
mentioned project in the amount of:

$109,986.00 Plus HST

Please Note: Door Contacts added on CO # 19 are now part of

this PCN and need to be added to the drawing & door
schedule.-020A-024A-024B-027A-014A-017A-005A-002A

Our quotation is based on the following qualifications:

2. Our quotation includes:
s Work quoted for straight time .

3. Our quetation does not include:
~» HST taxes
L J
If there are any questions please feel free to call us at 966-6163 or fax at 966-1019,
Please note that all quotes are valid only for thirty (30) days.

Sincerely,

Johnearlo Salvasr
PM

Confidential Page 1 2/1/2013

S5ofll



MEC FROSECT HIENONAER WINDSOR AQUATIC CRRTY D 3
CIANGE QRDER MO, PCN W 19R EST. DY) JOF.!N EALVATORE
FIELD ORDER X0,
{MSC WORK ORDER MO(3).
[AFC RFCAGRY 9O, TREC WIT - i1
[REERITION GF OB,
CHANGES 1O su:umw wmm / BxTB:EmR INTERIGR bﬂ(ms ALLLEV‘EI.S
DESCRIPTION LY, MATERIAL EXTEMSION LABOUR EXTENSODN
S0
| SSnAL
3235080
1
[
4 IDRAMNGFES&J—CARDHLWH\MGB’Y FOR ELEEYATOR
ADD CAMERA FITNESS AREA
+ JAbD 9 DOOR CONTACTS
L0 AT PORTFHE ABOVE "ol Ui o i iy e diatiaimin i oo o 1, G0N
| N8 IERAWING rRese-) C3 rTE 0N I § RTRM? 3545000
AT 1 DOGR CONTACT STAIRS i LM
g commmumam B s T T T,
¥ PHOVIDE PELCU DIGETAL SENTRY SERVERS R0ETL00
§Tuee | CONTACTS 1y © i —al 506 E 206800 1aHl B b1 E
EMED BON £ SL08638 | € $94.90 o) ¢ 4D
1 k¥ TEIST 260 Wi | C© 519640 sga) © 1500
i ED CONNECTORS [¢] | C $il 0 0 E 20
34 STEEL-COUTLINGS 36 3PASI | © 2853 st & LEL]
M1 SUPPGRTS 428511 sie | B 365,04 [T IS P
T i IR
El G sl memlC SHIBIG seajc| 4540 ‘
¥4 [STREL CONNECTORS 50 TIEIZ | 541,06 Gt E [3 !
I |BTREL COUFLINGS 28 e B ¥10,14 potl e 1.28]
3id_[BUPPORTS 128571 siszl E SIha 5.i8{.C L
b jentr it EiEiE IS 91122 B8 G ot ‘
STEEL COMNECTORE M ic SEN3D WX B &0k !
1 {STREL EOUFLINGS 1 a6 | LI &5 B &
I |stpranys 5714 FI5 | F 6154 Tl ¢ 6l !
=
Dooe ¢ CARD HEABEMS fCONTALTS { HORNE an $I5.0 E L6150 V06| E [T i
15A IF Brealer 1 se5id| £ 00 wl E [ 3
YLD BOX H stomsae.| 407 ) & 1040 i
535 ) BOX T ! shot g | © Py I8l & T !
w10 1608 VOLT 1€ WIRE aap PO W FEETE 2 (7.5 7.1
FLILC
Duir/ CARD READENS ICONTACTS / BORNS 15 5591l £ STT00 108 E 12,00
T3A IF rerker ] RS0 E §H.00 | 15 E 34
MDD BOX i2 SIS | C 13055 P i€ .30
554 DX [ 0L € 933 T30 C e
#1600 VOLT W WIRE &l 38415t M $121,66 108 3t X"
34 {EMr 0 RS 5481560 48] € 2510
34_|STEEL CONNECTORS 34 wei|C [ %14] B :usﬁl
| 34 _ISTEEL COUFLINGS 1%L SH0S4 | © SHLS54 s E 550
3M_ISUPFORTS 109} FEXT $isea0 [ 40
B I St i

6of 11



HE Ec'aur-nui

S8 TOTALS - S49333.40
SETZ4D
TS T ; e
ANE AN TRAYEL SR E B
NELIVERIES :_I HSH I E )
YELTIME . senlE
L ERA IR

i
AL HRS 29934
Twiestan $04.50 19944
{FORENIAH (1% OF WEREMAN MaN BOURS) [T 505
Emn:&u;rmmm {21} % CIF WIRELTAN - ai
b -
oot MATRRLAL 7 (FFETER, TABOUR
ant L ] e e e R Tt
FoGTS Ve |7 . “;::»q&
AL i 7T STE

” C

7of11



\ vollmer

a mulf trade contractor

2013-91-15

5z,
%
&

hEd South Contractors, LTD
3110 Deven Drive

Windsor, Ontario NEX4L2
B19-966-0163

B
W,

At John Savators

RE; Windsor Aduatic Complex {Proposed Changs Notice HOMA # 14)

Johin, 1 am plaasad o provide you with pricing for the Windsor Aquetic Complax (Proposad Change Natice
HORA i 143,

Scope of Work Bricing

*  Nate the following includes labour, matariata, and rentals reguired to complete tha foltowing
HOT INCLUDING HET TAX.

1. Supply and install 9 Door contacts and catiling to sult for
verious doors In addition to orrginal comtract
Based on mesting held al Deangells office
2013-04-11. -1 293220

2  Supply and Install 11 Card readess, 1 ACX 5740
1 anclosure and cabling to sult for various doors in
sddition to odginal contract. Based on meeting hald at
UeAngells office 2043-01-11,
' $ 1,188.00

3. Supply and install 2 Emergency slaliong Basad on
masting held at DeAngelis office 20930111,
$ 2,083.00

Phona; 819,906 8100 Fax: §10.960.0934
volimerca Ermal; vellmar@vallmanca
B2 Sardiwich SL Windsor, O HEG 101

w MechanicahvElactritaly Shaet Motal
¥ NAWighU Rigkies « DAt Sammuni Catkons

8ofll



Our Cost for this proposed Changa order is Siktesn Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Five Dollarg Plus HST
$16,535.00 plus HET

MNate the fotlowing:

1. Work lo ba parfarmid during a regular busimess hours Monday - Friday T-30AM -1:00PM.
2. Access to 8F areas of work io b povided by customer in & timely manner.

3. Thig quotation Is valid for 30 days from quotation dats,

4. H3Y [ pgi Included in pricing above.

if you have-any questions plaasa fes! frea to conisct me to discuss.

Sincaraly,
R

Mike Shaw ROCDEVOSP

Communications Manager

Phaona: {519) S68-G100 0xt.264

Fax: {518} 966-0034

Emalt; mehaw@volimer.ta

90f11




\ vollmer

a mial tradhs contractor

2013-02-01

#F
Mid South Contraciors, LTO & %
3110 Devon Drive 3
Windsor, Onfario NEX4E2 %
519-968-6155 e

Q“‘:ﬂm»p

Aft: John Savalore

RE; Wingsor Aguatic Complex (Proposad Thange Notice HGMA # 19) {REVISED}

John, | am pleasad to provids you wilh pricing for the Windsor Aquatic Complex (Proposed Change Motice
HCMA ¥ 19).

* Mok the lollowing Includes labour, meterlals, and rentals required to complate the following
NOT INCLUDING HST TAX.

1. Drawing E201:
1, Add one CS PTZ camera on the wall at roof
height near the comer of Pitt and Charch ] 6,764,190

2. Drawing EBOL
1. Add an sdditionsl seven deot contacts o
monitor the status of ke doors from the
alavatar Inbbles 1o the maln mechanicel areey, Note;
Pricing assumes that 3 spare input polat is
availabile nesr the door location. 4 220116

£. Add two camerss n slavator cabis.
Mate; travel cable and cab work by
alevator campany not fsluded in this

gqudtailon, % 4.425.20
3. Brawing £602:
1.Acd One fixed C1 camerss to the Concesslon .
areas $ 187230
4. Drawing EGD3:
1. Acdd one card reader in the Lobby for elevator # 2 $ 2,944.34

Mhpre: 5190868100 For S10.066,0004
Emat; vollmer@uolmercy
4802 Sandwich S1 Wndoos, ON NG 101

“w Mecharilcalv Bectrcaiv Sheet Melal

¥ MillwrightRigging v Dafa/Communications vollmerca

10 of 11



2. Add one 1 fived camera on the $Ness anda . $ $,872.30

3. Add S door contacts to moaitar the stalus of the
stalrs an meeting sres storags aeas. ¥ 293220

& Drawings E664:
§. Add one G5 PTZ camiesa on highest pan of roof

&

8,369,850

2. Add one door contaet to siair door 4 310.15

8. Provide Paleo Manufaciured Dightal Sentry Serer
and Storage Units for the CETV systam, includes
licenses. NOTE: Starage of £ X 3 Tara byle Servers
having 8 TERABYTES of Storage for
grg required for Video bandwidth of this projedt al
iindmum, Additionei storage may be added at an
sdditbonaf cost. § 2057400

Our Cost for this proposad Change ovder is Fify Two Thousand Five Hurtdred and Filty Five Dollars Plus HST
£ £2,585.00 plus HET

HNote tha folfowing:

1. Work to be performed during a regular business hours Manday ~ Friday T:30AM -4.00PM,
2. Acoess to all drews of work o be provided by customer in a timely manner.

3. This quotation is valid for 30 days from guotation date.

4, HST iz not included i pricing above.

If yous hiave any questions please feel free o contzel me to discuss.

Sineeraly,

Commenications Manager
Phone: (519) 968-5100 ext.264
Fax: {519) 985-0934

Emalk: mshawiBvollmer.os

11 of 11



. ' Itemn No.
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WINDSOR
OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER- Parks Facilities

MISSION STATEMENT:
“The City of Windsor, with the involvement of its citizens, will deliver effective and responsive municipal services,
and will mobilize innovative community partmerships”

Author’s Name: Don Sadler Report Date:  February 1, 2013

Date to Steering Committee:
3 . _
Author’s Phone: 519 791-3312 February 7, 2013
Author’s E-mail: dsadler@city.windsor.on.ca
To: Steering Committee Family Aquatic Complex
Subject: Sliding Automatic Doors for Lobby and Change Room Access to Pool Areas
1. RECOMMENDATION: City Wide: Ward(s):

That the Steering Committee of the Family Aquatic Complex APPROVE the changes to the
entrance doors to the lobby and from change rooms to pool spaces at a cost of $59,717.82 and
that the expense be charged to the contingency budget for the Family Aquatic Complex.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:
N/A ,

2. BACKGROUND:

In most of our recreation facilities we have sliding automatic doors. These doors have been
installed in recent years to replace swing doors because of their superior performance.

3.  DISCUSSION:

Many of our patrons comment positively on the introduction of the antomatic sliding doors and
the ease of entrance to facilities. Automatic swing doors with electric eye sensors have doors
opening toward you automatically if you have a two way entrance/exit situation, A sliding door
system does not have this issue. The other positives are that you have much faster access in and
out, plus the doors are not open as long reducing heating and cooling costs in your building.

It the change rooms entering the pool area sliding doors will allow the doors to remain closed
when patrons do not need access to the pool decks and assist with positive pressure in the pool
areas which limit the hot moist air from entering the change rooms. The climate is subsequently
more comfortable in the change areas. The additional benefit is at the end of program sessions
the doors can be closed to accessing the pool areas from the change rooms because there are
emergency break out panels in the doors. An emergency egress from the change rooms to the
exit doors on the decks of the Water Park and Natatorium must be kept, and without this slider
A 1of7

4.5



door system a staff member would have to remain on the deck to ensure no patron enters the pool
spaces without supervision.

4. RISK ANALYSIS:

Without the sliding door system with emergency break out panels the risk of a patron re-entering
the pool areas after they have gone to the change room at the end of a session would need to be
mitigated by staff placed on the deck until all patrons had showered, changed and left the change
rooms and out to the lobby. From a financial perspective, this expenditure reduces the amount
available within the project contingency budget.

5. FINANCIAL MATTERS:

The cost to upgrade the entrance doors in the lobby and the change rooms to the pool spaces with
electrical requirements, including Ellis Don/DeAngelis Joint Venture management fee and
bonding is $59,717.82. Funds are available in the contingency budget of the Family Aquatic
Complex.

The Steering Committee will receive a separate financial report, including an analysis of the
available contingency funds.

6.  CONSULTATIONS:

City of Windsor Building Department
Fire Department

HCMA

Ellis Don/DeAngelis

7. ONCLUSION:

——————

The addition of the automatic sliding doors inclusive of the electrical infrastructure will be much
more user friendly, reduce our operating risk and improve air quality in the change rooms.

W A P

DonSadler ~ ~X|”Onorio §olucei _
Project Manager, Family Aquatic _ ChiefiFinancial Officer/City Treasurer and
Complex Corporate Leader Finance and Technology

Project Sponsor, Family Aquatic Complex

DS ch

I APPENDICES: Appendix A - Door change pricing

20f7



DEPARTMENTS/OTHERS CONSULTED:

Name:
Phone #: 519

NOTIFICATION :

Name

Address

Email Address

Telephone

FAX

3of7




Appendix A

LT85 S pENS-gng
S8"921'65 $ e 1-ang
S5'SIR'E 3 %S @& JBH/O
lTootig'es 4 [E10]-4ns

(00rosE"TE)

120

SBe1 17 SU00{) WNURUN|Y }pas)

N0'19%'£8

Azueis

| 3ovur-ans

NOLLAIDSAa

£T-HerTE
saduey) Jjoog
TUYINDG - dvm

P~
[

=]
oy



- i _ . "
STAN &EY i ?::'ﬁirsl;anagEf Zz;osnrt!aeg;?wpine Blwd

N Mississauga, ON
Access Technologies: ISN 663
__ Tel: 905-309-5294
BEANGELIS CONSTRUCTION Guotation #7627-1 Fax: Q08-304.5835
5138 County Rd, 46 RR#3 Windsor Aquatic Centre Emall: David.Evans@sbdinc.com
Maldstone, ON
Tel 519-737-18%8

Fax: 519-737-6544

Decermber 10, 2012

Stanley Access Technologies, a division of Standey Canada Corporation is plaased to provide you a guotation to furnish
ard install the following:

2 ea. Dura-Glide 3000 BR-Parting Skding Door. 171°{172.75"} x §2" clear anodired finksh ¢/w elarm contacts and 174" cleas temp glass.
2 ea. Dura-Glide 3000 Bi-Parting Sliding Door. 128.75% x 92~ clear anodlzed finlsh ¢Aw alarm contacts and 1/4" elear temp glass.
# s, DuraGlide 3000 Single Siding Door, 887 x 32" clear anodized finlsh £fwr alarm contacts, "fall secure™ soleneld locks and 174" tinted temp glass.

1 e, Dure-Glide 3000 Single SHding Door, 967 v 92" clear anodized finlsh cfw alarm contacts and 1/4* clear temp glass.

Net Price: $87,661.00

Scope of Work:

Supply and install above eguipment.

Lezd ThmeWarvanty:

Lead Time: Current equipraent lead time is 4-6 weeks from receipt of order aud approved dimensions, Equipment is furnished and
instalied during nommat basiness hours, {$:00AM to 430BM, Mon-Fri).

Warranty:] yenar parts and labor, During normal busitess hours Mon-Fii 8:00AM to 4:30PM.
Exclnsions:

— Preparation of rough opening.

-~ 120 volte AC to inside aulo door header.

— Alter hours premivm fabor,

16 you would llke to pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 1{800) 722-1377 BExt. 6.
wve accept the faflowing Credit Cerds:

50f7



. L Dave oronto Bronch
S?& N LE v 7:: :m::r;anilzef 2:;.;“Moea;1r$pine Blvwd
1.1

" Misstssaoga, ON
Access Technolagies 15N 6C3
_ ‘Tek: 905-309-5294
DEANGELIS CONSTRUCTION Quotation #7627-1 Fax: 905-309-5915
5138 County Rd. 46 RR#ES Windsor Aguatic Centre Emall: David.Evans@sbdinc.com
Mazidstane,ON
Tel: $19-737-1888

Fax: 519-737-6534

Corilitions

Acceptance of this offer by the purchaser shall constitute an order and contract for the purchase of the ftems described
herein. We shall not be llable for the non-performance of this contract, in whole or in part, i such non-performance is the
result of any cause or causes beyond our reasonable control, including {But without limitation by reason of enumeration)
the following: fires, strikes, differences with employees, casuaities, delays in transpertation, shortage of cars,
government restrictlons or othar causes: nor shall these exceptions be limited or walved by any other teris of the
contract, whether printed or written, Terms: net 20 days, subject to the approval of our credit department, progeess
billings made to meet project requirements will be invoiced when applicable and subject to the same terms, In the event
it shall become nacessary for Stanley Access Technologies, a division of Stanley Canada Corparation to enforce any of
the provisions of this agreement, purchaser agrees to pay ali costs and expenses associated with such enforcement
including without limitation, the fee of a tollection agency end an attorney. Price above excludes sales tax, use tax, if
applicable, and has been included in our quote.

Prepared by: Dave Evans

Prefiminary Install Date:

This section is 1o be completed by customer. Please sign one of the following aptions:

Narme {print): Date; Reff,
This I$ my authorization to proosed with the above stated workat the price of $87,664.00. No contract or purchase order will be Issued in
inddition to this acoepied guota,

Sigvatuve: The: . . ~
Signatura must be by an individual granted the authority to sign legally binding documents,

OR

Name {print}: bate: . .. Ref#
1wl b 5swing a contract or PO based on this quote. :

Fyou wouk! Kka to pay by Credit Cord, please contact i at 1[800) 722-2377 Ext. 6.
We accept the follewding Cradit Cards:

6of7



Change Order Request

COR.# 117803
GC #
Date: 121412

Contract Glaziers
Project Name: Windsor Family Aguatic Centre Project #1178
To:  ElisDon CorptDeAngelis JV | From:  Coniract Glaziars
Attre Christian Catenacci Bryon Turner
401 Pitt St W 620 Spruceweod

Wirdsor, ON NOC 082
Windsor, ON NOA 0B2

Phone: (619) 254-1631  Fax: i Phone: (510) 0601740 Faxr  (519) D69-0008
We hereby prapose to make the following changes:
PCN-14R1

As per Proposed Change No 14R1

Delete standsrd swing doors and associated framing for the follewing openings;
1034,1038,103C,103D, 1244, 124E 1254, 1264, 133A, 1344, 135A, 135E,145A, 14508, 145
C.145D

Change Order Price {$31,350.00)

This price i good for 30 days, If conditions change, this price is void. |
We ars requesting @ time extension of § daysin conjunction with this change. '
Bryon Tumer 1211472012

Author Date Sent

g Accepted The above prices and specifications of this Change Order request are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted. All work to be performed under same terms and conditions as specified in original
contract unless otherwise specified.

Authorkzed Signature ‘Date of Accoplance

7of7



Item No.
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WINDSOR
OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER- Parks Facilities

MISSION STATEMENT:

and will mobilize innovative community parmerships "

“The City of Windsor, with the involvement aof its citizens, will deliver effective and responsive municipal services,

Author’s Name: Don Sadler Report Date:  February 1, 2013

, ] Date to Steering Committee:
Author’s Phone: 519 791-3312 February 7, 2013
Author’s E-mail: dsadler@city.windsor.on.ca
To: Steering Committee Family Aquatic Complex

Subject: = Energy and Operating Budget Reduction Initiative — Installation of Variable
Frequency Drives

1, RECOMMENDATION: City Wide: Ward(s):

1. That the Family Aquatic Complex Steering Committee APPROVES the purchase and
installation of 23 variable frequency drives, for a total cost of $140,222.79 AND that the
expense be charged to the Contingency budget for the Family Aquatic Complex.

2. That the Steering Committee support Council approval for the CAO and City Clerk to
sign agreements with the Ontario Power Authority for energy grants.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:
N/A '

2. BACKGROUND:

Variable Frequency Drives allow motors to operate at demand loads and not at manufacturer
design - full loads in a typical on or off function.

3.  DISCUSSION:

The Family Aquatic Complex has a total of 46 separate motors to operate the pool mechanical
system. QOur consultants Smith and Anderson and Chorley and Bissett reviewed the various sizes
and use of the motors and recommended 23 of the motors would provide an energy savings
payback of less than 3 years if Variable Frequency Drivers were installed.

In addition, through Sergio Grando, our Manager of Energy Initiatives, I was put in touch with
Enwin who assisted greatly on the application to “ON Energy Retrofit Program” for which we
are eligible based on cur building permit application being prior to January 1% of 2012.

~ lof12
4.6




The ON Energy High Performance New Construction Program (HPNC) will also be applied for
based on the energy reduction initiatives already included in our design such as “Dectlon Heat
Recovery Units™.

4. RISK ANALYSIS:

There is no operating risk in improving energy efficiency in the Family Aquatic Complex.
However, from a financial point of view, it does reduce the available contingency funds.

5. FINANCIAL MATTERS:

Th;e price for installation of the 23 VFD’s Variable Frequency Drives is $140,222.49, including
the Ellis Don DeAngelis management fee and bonding.

The initial indication is that our application for a grant from the Ontario Power Authority
supported by Enwin will be approved and could yield over $40,000. This grant would reduce
our payback period to less than 2 years if approved.

The Steering Committee will receive a separate report on Financial Matters, including an
analysis of the available contingency funds.

6. CONSULTATIONS:

Smith and Anderson and Chorley and Bissett
Enwin

Ellis Don DeAngelis

Manager of Energy Initiatives

Union Gas '

7. CONCLUSION:

The installation of the Variable Frequency Drives to our selected large motors in the FAC will
provide substantial energy savings for the operation of the facility. Although difficult to
quantify, the life cycle of the motors, before they need rebuilt, or replaced, should be increased,
offering additional savings.

Don'Sadler Onorio Colucei
Project Manager, Family Aquatic . Chief Financial Officer/City Treasurer and
Complex Corporate Leader Finance and Technology

Project Sponsor, Family Aquatic Complex

20f12



DS:ch

APPENDICES: Appendix A — Enwin Email

Appendix B — Cost Summary from Mid South

DEPARTMENTS/OTHERS CONSULTED:

Name:

Phone #: 519 ext.

NOTIFICATION :

Name Address Email Address Telephone FAX

30f12




Appendix A

From: croutliffe@enwin.com [mailto:croutliffe@enwin.com]

Sent: December 10, 2012 3:37 PM

To: Sadier, Don

Cc: Piatek, Andrew; Davies, Bill; bob.gordon@chorley.com; Slater, Doug; Rakidzioski, Steve;
Imusyj@enwin.com

Subject: RE: Grant application,

Don,
As discussed....the short answer Is yes.

-The OPA states that "projects which are eligible under the saveONenergy High Performance New
Construction Program are not eligible under the saveONenergy RETROFIT program". However, knowing
that the building permit was applied for prior to January 1, 2012, the VFD's are not eligible for an incentive
under HPNC. Therefore, we can get them through the RETROFIT program.

That being said, we need our project timeline to align with the RETROFIT program rules. All equipment
being installed has to be "pre-approved" by the utility. This means that material should not be purchased
OR installed prior to the application being submitted and "pre-approved" by EnWin.

Regards,
Chris

Chris Routliffe, BSc

CDM Program Coordinator - Commercial and Institutional
Conservation & Demand Management

EnWin Utilities Ltd. )

Email: croutliffe@enwin.com

p- 519-255-2888 x709 | m. 226-345-7984

The mfurmatlon contained in this email message is private, It may contain confidential information and may be legally privileged. It is intended for the
exclusive use of the addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or reproduction of this
communication is strictly prohibited. If the intended recipient(s) cannot be reached or if a transmission problem has ocourred, please notify the sender
immediately by return ¢-mail and destroy all copies of this message. Thank-You,

‘From: "Sadler, Don" <dsadler@city.windsor.on.ca>

To: "Slater, Doug" <DSlater@uniongas.com>, <croutliffe@enwin. com> <bob.gordon@chorley.gom>, "Piatek, Andrew”
<andrew.platek@chorley.com>, "Davies, Bill" <bdavies@uniongas.com>

Ce: "Rakidzioski, Steve" <srakidzioski@uniongas.com:>

Date: 2012-12-10 03:10 PM

SBubject: RE: Grant application.

Can we then apply for the 19 VFD's we are now installing as a retro fit?

From: Slater, Doug [mailto:DSlater@uniongas.com]

Sent: December 10, 2012 3:05 PM

Te: Sadler, Don; croutliffe@enwin. com; bob.gordon@chorley.com; Piatek, Andrew; Davies, Bill
C¢: Rakidzioski, Steve

Subject: RE: Grant application.

4 of 12




Gentlemen;
Because the building permit was applied for in 2011 we are limited to the 2011 program which does not include
the VFD’s )

I need you to fill in the attached application form completely, | have inserted what | could from the version 2
application that Sergio sent in.

All-application and worksheets need to be Version 1, these are available on the same page as the Version 2 just
scroll toward the bottom of the page Link for Relevant bocs

As soon as we receive the application and worksheets etc. we can make a case to the OPA for the waiver.

Please contact me if you have any questions

Regards

Doug Slater

HPNC Energy Adviser

Union Gas Limited | A Spectra Energy Company

109 Commissioners Road West, PO Box 5353 | London, ON NBA 4P1
Off: 519-667-4442

Cel: 519-200-8974

Fax: 519-667-4263

dsiater@uniongas.com

From: Sadler, Don [mailto:dsadler@city.windsor.on.ca]

Sent: December-10-12 2:30 PM

To: Sadler, Don; croutliffe@enwin.com; bob.gordon@chorley.com; Piatek, Andrew; Davies, Bill; Slater,
Doug

Subject: RE: Grant application.

Sorrry. The EAC Building Permit # was applied for in 2011. Permit# 2011 146985 & issued & paid for June 2012,

From: Sadler, Don

Sent: December 10, 2012 2:28 PM

To: Sadler, Don; ‘croutliffe@enwin.com’; 'bob.gordon@choriey.com'; 'Piatek, Andrew';
'bdavies@uniongas.com'; 'DSlater@uniongas.com'

Subject: RE: Grant application.

All. Doug Slater---Union Gas is in the process of putting together a waiver request to send over to Enwin & get FAC
in to the HPNC program. The original application date was 19/10/2012. All-—Doug has offered his assistance filling
. in the worksheets, which can capture all our energy saving initiatives. Please contact Doug as above or 519 667
4442 or mobile 519 200 8974. Thx to all.

From: Sadler, Don

- Sent: December 7, 2012 8:52 AM
To: Sadler, Don; 'croutliffe@enwin.com’; 'bob.gordon@chorley.com'; 'Piatek, Andrew';
'belavies@uniongas.com’

. Subject: RE: Grant application.

Chris, Bob & Andrew. Early on in the process we City had considered application for energy grants based on new
_canstruction & we had been communicating with Bill Davies at Union Gas. Subsequently the FAC is adding variable
frequency drives to some of our motors. This email is to put all of you together in order that application can be
_'made under the most suitable program. Thank you all for your assistance & interest in our build.

From: Sadler, Don _

Sent: December 6, 2012 8:41 AM

To: 'croutliffe@enwin.com'; 'bob.gordon@chorley.com’; 'Piatek, Andrew'
Subject: Grant application.

50f12



Chris. Thank you for your call & suggestion that we could possibly include other energy enhancements that are
above the building code & included in our M&E design. Chris Routliffe 519 255 2709 Bob Gordon 1 519 679
8660.Bob will be in touch. Thx to all.

60f12



Mid South Contractors ULC »*,
i Windsor, Ontario

NBX 4L2
Phone: (319) 966-6163
Fax: {(519) 966-1019

Attn: Ellis-Don / PeAngelis January 9, 2613
Re: Windsor Aquatic Centre

REF# SI /CCO# 18 PCN # E604-Revised
MS-RFC#12 A-R & 12B-R

Provide and Install 43 VFD

Attn: Doug Farmer

Mid South Contractors ULC is pleased to submit our quotation regarding the above
menticned project in the amount of

#1 $111,956.00 Plus HST
#2 $20,267.00 Plus HST

-Our quotation is based on the following qualifications:

2, Our quotation includes:
» Supply and install / Mounting a total of 23 VFD .
e Commissioning
e Work quoted for straight time .
s Reroute control cabling.
.

3. Owr quotation does not include:

» HST taxes
» Credit for existing soft start MCC components .
» Start up and Mechanical commissioning.

If there are any questions please feel free to call us at 966-6163 or fax at 966-1019,

Please note that all quptes are valid only for thirty (30) days.

Sincerely,
Johncarlo Salv .‘-.‘.//

L
PM

Confidential Page 1 : 1/9/2013

Appendix B

7ofl12



PROPOSED CHANGE NOTICE

Chorley+Bisset

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

C&B No. 6800
Date 4 January 2013
PCN No. EO004R

C11350 Windsor Family Aquatic Complex

To HUGHES CONDON MARLER ARCHITECTS | Owner CITY OF WINDSOR
SUITE 300-569 JOHNSON STREET 350 CITY HALL SQUARE
VICTORIA BC VEW 1M2 4TH FLOOR, CITY HALL
ATTN: Mr. Gearge Gogoulis WINDSOR, ON N9C 631
ATTN: Mr. Don Sadler, Project Manager |
Project Location Windsor, Ontario

Tﬁe purpose of this PROPOSED CHANGE NOTICE is to pass information to the Contractor and fo give notice

of a contemplated change in the work. This Propesed Change Notice does not authorize any change in work
until a price has been astablished and appraved by a Change Order.

REFERENCE: ELECTRICAL

Provide VED's 3
1. PD2, PD3, FD4, PD6, PD7, PD8, PD9, PA1, PA2, PB1, PCH, PC2, PD4, PD5, PE1, PF1, PF2; PF3 and

PG1.

2. AHU-108A, AHU-108B, CP-317A and CP-317-B.

cho

BB00_pLn-0004r wids.dogx

e (Separate Price jor Item 1 and 2) ‘2

CHORLEY § BISEET 10,
14 YORK $T. EUFTE 20

Chorley + Bisset Ltd.

e

r; S1-679-8640 chertey.com
Fi 519-479-2145 :

per

LONDOM, ON, CANADA N4E 1R

8of12



i [
MSC PROSECT JOB NUMBER WINDSOR AQUATEC CENTH  |pATE: TANUARY 913 . "0
CHANGE ORDER NO. Co# 18 pea 4R EST. BY; DOHNCARLO SALVATORE
FIELD ORDER NO.
MSC WORK ORDER NO(S).
MSC RFC/GRE NO. RFC# 12-B REVISED [ 1
MATERIAL EXTENSION LABOUR EXTENSION
50,00 0.00
. $0.00 0.00
14 1600 VOLT 1/C WIRE 4000 $690.101 M §I60,4¢ coal M 24.00]
9453 |BELDEN 200 $376.03| M $352.06 16.00{ AT 32,00
CONTROL TERMINATIONS 32 $0.50 | £ $16.00 .20 B 64D,
TERMINATE VED f MOUNT J WIRE/ COMMISH 4 50,00 400 B 16.00]
UNISTRUST FRAME / SUPPORT / BRAKETS 4 SIS0t E $300.00 2.00 & 340
0.00
OFF LOADING i 1.00f E 4.00)
SEPFLIE IS CON T BV TORS Coks s 57,933.00 0.00]
CLEAN DUT MCC TQ ACCOMMOBATE VED 4 54500 | E $180.00 150 E 5.00|
WITH COVER PLATES
SUB TnT'AL_S_I 3994146
q : $9.941 46
3 S R
GASS AND TRAVEL 50.00
IDELIVERERS 545.00
50.08
526400
L 8800.08
50.00
TOTAL RS 96.40)
WIRENAN §74.50 96,40
FOREMAN (50% OF WIREMAN MAN HOURS) $62.00 1000
EENERM.. Fo\m:nuw {20 % OF WIREMAN a0 5.00
B TOTAL MATERIAL f OTHER LABOUR
[om $48,730.46 S8A41.80
"OSTS ’ 16% 51,075.05
AL $1£,625.51 5B,441.80

9of12



T
MSC PROSECT JOB NUMBER [ WINDSOR AQUATIC CENTH  [paTE: Jmmx-lslnal‘: i
CHANGE ORDER NO, Co# 1Bpen#4R EST. BY; JOHNCARLO SALVATORE
FIELD ORDER NO. :
MSC WORK ORDER NO{S).
MEC RFC/GEF NO. 11
DESCRIPIION OF WORK)
DESCRIPTION QY. MATERIAL EXTENSION LABOUR EXTENSION
50.00 _6.90]
50.00 0.0
#14 [0 VOLT 1/C WIRE, 2000 stos.t0f M 51,2080 6.00| M 4800
8463 Isu.mm 4060 5376031 M S1.504.12 t6.00] M &4.00}
CONTROL TERMINATIONS 0 S0l E S42400 02 E 1660
TERMINATE VFD { MOUNT / WIRE / COMMISS 19 S6:00 400 £ 7600
JUNISTRUST FRAME / SUPFORT / BRAKETS 18] s7400 | E s142500 | a00[ E 38.00
: 0.0
OEF LOADING 19 00| B 19,00
$72318.00 £.00
CLEAN OUT MCC TO ACCOMMODATE VED 19 sas.08 | B SE55.00 189 E 28.50)
WETH COVER PLATES
SUB TOTALS! $17,672.92
$17.67252
CASS ANB TRAVEE S50 1 E $0.00
DELIVERIES F s4s00 { B $50,00
TRAVEL TIME (S0.49/KM) Sed3l E 50.00
ESAINSPECTION : 5671.00
RENTALE PRS00
) 50.00
TOTAL HRS I89.50)
WIREMAN $74.50] 18950
_IFOREMAN (10% OF WIREMAN MAM HOURS) 562,00 29,00
|GENERAL FOREMAN (10 % OF WIREMAN 55800 1400
lerorar MATERIAL/OTRER LABOUR
o | $T5A1992 LTS
FOsSTS 10% $7,838.99
ITAL $86,774.91 $28,177.78

10of 12



=7

QUOTATION

BRANCH Windsor
PROJECT: Aquatic Centre # OF PAGES
DATE 0-Jan-2013
YQUR RET, #
TO: Mid S8cuth OUR REF. # DHG-3513
ATTN: John CLOSING DATE
ITEM. [QTY, DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE | EXT, PRICE
VED's

Lot ABB VFD's per attached quote

Note this quote is for supply and start up only

there are no breakers etc included

Installation by Mid South

Partials of this guotetion ava subject to revised pricing. Manulacturers' re-atocking may opply

to speciel ordera or non-stock items. Some ltema mey not be returnable. Terms & Conditions
of snlo are attached. The supply of matorial/product la subject to approval by our Credit Dept.

Terms
PST
G3T

F.Q.B.

Net 30 days
Extra
Extra
Windsor

THIS QUOTE VALID FOR 30 DAYS
Ship Bchedule

Per

Don Gerbrandt Sales
Rev, 020201

11 0f 12




\ : NEDCO
N . 3040 DEZIEL DRIVE
o WINDSOR, ONT. HEW 545
PHOHE §510-674-C0828
- EAX 519-874-2877

HE Don,

We are pleased to provide the following:

ABB Variable Frequency Drives camplete with BAChet Protocol, 5% input Line Impedance, RFI/EMI Filters in a NEMA 12 -

Enclosure, Output Reactor in a Separate Enclosure, Start-up and Two Years Warranty.

Price 1
Quantity .- Voltags  Horsepower
1 600 75
3 600 10
1 600 15
3 600 20
1 600 25
1 60 ’ 30
4 600 50
2 600 60
3 600 75

oo
Our price for the above is:  $ '121 329

. Pri_ce 2

: oo
Our price for the above is: "7’0,'33

Notes:
* The above prices are In Canadian Funds, Freight allowed, net 30 days, ali taxes extra.
Our offer is valid for 30 days from the date of this quotation, '
We are providing 5% Input Line impedance to limit the harmonles.
ADM can conduct a harmonic analysis and provide Harmonic Filters if required, at Extra cost,
APM requires 10 working day notice to.schedule your star-up assistance,

Regards,

12 of 12



